

**SPL. (E.) 83 of 2021**  
**CNR WBUD01-001815-2021**  
**J.O. Code WB00575**

**Order No. 09**

**Dt. 19.11.2022**

Today is fixed for order.

Accused person Saifuddin is absent.

Charge sheet was received on 18.11.2022.

I.O. prayed in the charge sheet to issue WA against the accused Saifuddin.

The prayer is allowed.

**Hence, issue WA against the accused Saifuddin.**

A report is received from ASI Tushar Kanti Ghosh of Dalkhola PS, Uttar Dinajpur stating that this case has been ended in charge sheet.

Seen the same and be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **09.03.2023** for ER of WA.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (E. Act.),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (E. Act.),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

