

**SPL. (E.) 83 of 2021**  
**CNR WBUD01-001815-2021**  
**JO Code No.WB00993**

**Order No. 18**

**Dt. 14.11.2025**

Regular PO has been transferred.

Today is fixed for filing report regarding W/A in respect of accused Saifuddin.

No report of W/A in respect of accused Saifuddin is received today.

**I.C./O.C., Dalkhola P.S. is directed to file a report regarding W/A in respect of accused Saifuddin.**

Let a copy of this order be sent to the concerned P.S.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **06.03.2026** for filing report regarding W/A in respect of accused Saifuddin.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (E. Act.),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (E. Act.),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.  
In charge

